FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: MAY 12, 2014 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 9

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO A
CONTRACT BETWEEN FORSYTH COUNTY AND TRICARE, P.A. FOR
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES AS ORDERED BY THE COURT AND REQUESTED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR CASE PLANNING AND
SERVICES DELIVERY
(DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES)

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

See attached

ATTACHMENTS: YES [ ] no

SIGNATURE: A. DATE: May 8, 2014

COUNTY MA E




RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO
A CONTRACT BETWEEN FORSYTH COUNTY AND TRICARE, P.A.
FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES AS ORDERED BY THE COURT AND
REQUESTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR
CASE PLANNING AND SERVICES DELIVERY
(DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners that the
Chairman or County Manager and Clerk to the Board are hereby authorized to execute, on
behalf of Forsyth County, the attached contract amendment between Forsyth County and
TriCare, P.A. in the amount of $60,000 for psychological services as ordered by the Court
and requested by the Department of Social Services for case planning and services
delivery, subject to a pre-audit certificate thereon by the Chief Financial Officer, where
applicable, and approval as to form and legality by the County Attorney. The original
contract is incorporated herein by reference,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Manager is hereby authorized
to execute, on behalf of Forsyth County, subsequent contracts or contract amendments
with this provider for these services within budgeted appropriations in current and future
fiscal years if these services are necessary.

Adopted this the 12™ day of May 2014.




NORTH CAROLINA AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO CONTRACT #2014-150

FORSYTH COUNTY

The original contract which is made and entered into by and between Forsyth County (the County), on behalf of its
Department of Social Services {(FCDSS) and TRICARE, P.A., (the Provider) for non-Medicaid recipient referrals receiving
psychological and related services of the Provider as ordered by the Forsyth County District Court (the Court) and as
requested by FCDSS for the purposes of FCDSS case planning and services delivery, that is dated July 1, 2013, that was
amended on January 18, 2014, and March 18, 2014, is hereby further amended as follows:

Reference Section IV:
As full compensation for the Provider's services to non-Medicaid recipient referrals, the County agrees fo pay the
Provider as follows:
o for psychological testing services, clinical evaluation and assessment services, case record review services
and report writing services:

o that are provided by a qualified, licensed Psychologist who is bi-lingual and who can fluently and
effectively communicate in both English and Spanish and who provides specified services to
Spanish-speaking individuals who are not fluent in English, the County agrees to pay arate not to
exceed $110 per hour

o that are provided by a qualified, licensed Psychologist who provides specified services to English-
speaking individuals, the County agrees to pay a rate not to exceed $100 per hour

o for Court testimony services, the County agrees fo pay a rate not to exceed $250 per hour
all payable in monthly installments.
Provider invoices shall be mailed via U.S. Postal Service or via electronic mail as follows:

Forsyth County DSS Electronic mail address: cookss@forsyth.cc

Business Office — Contracts Manager

741 North Highland Avenue

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

The County shall make payment within 30 days of receipt of an invoice and supporting documents, provided that
all elements of the Agreement are satisfactorily met. Total payments under this contract are not to exceed $60,000
during fiscal year ending June 30, 2014 without executing a written contract amendment.

This contract consists of $30,000 in Federal funds (CFDA-Cost Allocated), $0.00 in State funds, and $30,000 in
County funds. SIS Code 230

There are no matching requirements from the Contractor.

This Second Amendment increases the amount of the second amended contract by $20,000. itis being executed
because, to comply with orders of the Forsyth County District Court, FCDSS will require more hours of Provider's
services than was estimated at the time of the original contract and amendment one.



This Amendment is hereby effective upon its full execution. All other terms and conditions as set forth in the
original agreement document shall remain in full force and effect for the duration of this agreement and are
incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein,

ATTEST:
TRICAR/\ E\P.A, /M J Forsyth Counz
By:
Debb[e Harkison-Churéh Joe Rdymond v
Practice Admlnastrator Director, Dept. of Social Services

By:
J. Dudley Watts, Jr.
County Manager

ATTEST:
By:
Carla D. Holt

Clerk to the Board

Approved as to form and legality:

Date:

By.

Assistant County Attorney



Contract #2014-0150-03: TriCare, P.A. - Psychological Services

This instrument has been preaudited in the
manner required by the Local Government
Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

5112014 Soe 1., %—\._.,L/‘\.

Date Director of Finance




